

## PARTICIPANT APPLICATION

I of the	Club Baseball Team would
like to be considered for one of the eight participant sl	ots to compete in the 2024 Easton Longball
Challenge. If selected, I agree to be present at Lloyd I	
May 25th to compete in the event which is set to begin	at 7:00pm CST. The event takes place during the
NCBA Division I World Series.	
<b>Contact Information:</b>	
Participant Name:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	
Height: Bat (R/L):	
Head Coach's Name:	
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	

## **Easton Longball Challenge Details:**

When: 7:00pm | May 25<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Where: Lloyd Hopkins Field | Alton, IL

- All participants must be a member of an NCBA Club Baseball Team & listed on that team's eligible roster on the NCBA website.
  - NCBA Division I, Division II & Division III players are eligible to compete.
- All participants must be dressed in full team uniform (Pants & Jersey) of their respective Club Baseball Team including having the official NCBA logo on their cap.
- All participants are responsible for providing their own pitcher. This pitcher must be a registered coach/player of an NCBA Club Baseball Team & dressed in full team uniform (Pants & Jersey) of their respective Club Baseball Team, including having the official NCBA logo on their The Game Brand Team cap. This pitcher does not have to be from the participants respective NCBA Club Baseball Team.